
Race
LONE STAR LE MANS
FIA WEC

Classification (Hour 5)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

137 1:49.503 181.25:00:39.639Rebellion R13 - GibsonRebellion Racing1 M 1571  6LMP1B. SENNA / G. MENEZES / N. NATO

3 1:50.589 179.55:01:24.014Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing8 M 157 44.375 44.3752  6LMP1    HS. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMA / B. HARTLEY

4 1:51.991 177.25:00:41.553Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing7 M 155 2 Laps 2 Laps3  6LMP1    HM. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ

3 1:54.257 173.75:01:10.989Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 M 151 6 Laps 4 Laps4  7LMP2P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE / P. DI RESTA

103 1:52.545 176.35:01:14.239Oreca 07 - GibsonRacing Team Nederland29 M 151 6 Laps 3.2505  7LMP2F. VAN EERD / G. VAN DER GARDE / N. DE VRIES

3 1:54.246 173.75:01:16.181Oreca 07 - GibsonJackie Chan DC Racing37 G 151 6 Laps 1.9426  6LMP2H. TUNG / G. AUBRY / W. STEVENS

4 1:54.837 172.85:01:55.155Oreca 07 - GibsonJOTA38 G 151 6 Laps 38.9747  6LMP2R. GONZALEZ / A. DA COSTA / A. DAVIDSON

149 1:53.509 174.85:00:41.053Oreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing42 M 150 7 Laps 1 Lap8  6LMP2N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY

5 1:54.715 173.05:02:05.855Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 M 150 7 Laps1:24.8029  6LMP2H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / C. BRAUN

3 1:54.253 173.75:01:17.976Alpine A470 - GibsonSignatech Alpine ELF36 M 149 8 Laps 1 Lap10  7LMP2T. LAURENT / A. NEGRÃO / P. RAGUES

5 1:54.530 173.35:01:29.141Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing33 M 149 8 Laps 11.16511  7LMP2M. PATTERSON / K. YAMASHITA / A. FJORDBACH

121 1:55.681 171.65:01:19.702Dallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Racing47 M 148 9 Laps 1 Lap12  6LMP2R. LACORTE / A. BELICCHI / G. SERNAGIOTTO

4 2:02.522 162.05:00:31.417Aston Martin Vantage AMRAston Martin Racing95 M 143 14 Laps 5 Laps13  4LMGTE ProM. SØRENSEN / N. THIIM

95 2:03.071 161.35:00:41.524Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team92 M 143 14 Laps 10.10714  4LMGTE ProM. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE

3 2:02.750 161.75:00:46.471Aston Martin Vantage AMRAston Martin Racing97 M 143 14 Laps 4.94715  5LMGTE ProA. LYNN / M. MARTIN

4 2:02.917 161.55:01:49.275Ferrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse51 M 143 14 Laps1:02.80416  5LMGTE ProJ. CALADO / A. PIER GUIDI

5 2:03.120 161.25:02:13.280Ferrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse71 M 143 14 Laps 24.00517  4LMGTE ProD. RIGON / M. MOLINA

129 2:02.977 161.45:01:14.202Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team91 M 142 15 Laps 1 Lap18  4LMGTE ProG. BRUNI / R. LIETZ

5 2:04.020 160.05:01:02.082Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing63 M 141 16 Laps 1 Lap19  4LMGTE ProJ. MAGNUSSEN / M. ROCKENFELLER

121 2:03.923 160.25:02:14.146Ferrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse83 M 141 16 Laps1:12.06420  4LMGTE AmF. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / N. NIELSEN

115 2:03.850 160.25:02:23.799Aston Martin Vantage AMRAston Martin Racing98 M 141 16 Laps 9.65321  5LMGTE AmP. DALLA LANA / D. TURNER / R. GUNN

111 2:03.967 160.15:02:30.098Aston Martin Vantage AMRTF Sport90 M 141 16 Laps 6.29922  5LMGTE AmS. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD / J. ADAM

120 2:04.539 159.44:59:55.793Porsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156 M 140 17 Laps 1 Lap23  5LMGTE AmE. PERFETTI / L. HÖRR / M. CAIROLI

113 2:03.702 160.45:00:29.747Porsche 911 RSRGulf Racing86 M 140 17 Laps 33.95424  5LMGTE AmM. WAINWRIGHT / A. WATSON / B. BARKER

92 2:04.410 159.55:01:14.735Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 M 140 17 Laps 44.98825  4LMGTE AmC. RIED / R. PERA / M. CAMPBELL

83 2:04.259 159.75:01:58.505Ferrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse54 M 140 17 Laps 43.77026  5LMGTE AmT. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / G. FISICHELLA

97 2:04.521 159.45:02:18.468Ferrari 488 GTE EVORed River Sport62 M 140 17 Laps 19.96327  4LMGTE AmB. GRIMES / J. MOWLEM / C. HOLLINGS

122 2:03.736 160.45:01:14.437Ferrari 488 GTE EVOMR Racing70 M 139 18 Laps 1 Lap28  5LMGTE AmM. ISHIKAWA / O. BERETTA / K. COZZOLINO

60 2:04.618 159.35:02:09.173Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing88 M 139 18 Laps 54.73629  5LMGTE AmB. CURTIS / A. DE LEENER / T. PREINING

130 2:04.602 159.35:02:10.061Porsche 911 RSRTeam Project 157 M 131 26 Laps 8 Laps30  5LMGTE AmB. KEATING / F. FRAGA / J. BLEEKEMOLEN
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